

August 11, 2018

E-FILING

To

1. The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Dept.,
BSE LIMITED,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001

2. The Manager, Listing Department,
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.,
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-"G",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
MUMBAI - 400 051

Script Code : 526725

NSE Symbol : SANDESH (EQ.)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation to Stock Exchange regarding publication of Financial Results in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement publishing the Extracts of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on August 10, 2018. The aforesaid extracts of the financial results are published on August 11, 2018 in the following newspapers:

1. "Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and
2. "Sandesh" (Gujarati Newspaper).

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company (www.sandesh.com).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
FOR, THE SANDESH LIMITED


DHAVAL PANDYA
COMPANY SECRETARY



Encl: As Above

THE SANDESH LIMITED (CIN : L22121GJ1943PLC000183)

REGD. OFFICE : SANDESH BHAVAN, LAD SOCIETY ROAD, B/H. VASTRAPUR GAM, P.O. BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD-380 054.

PHONE : (079) 40004319, 40004175, FAX NO. : 91-079-40004242 E-mail : secretarial@sandesh.com, cs@sandesh.com

VISIT US : WWW.SANDESH.COM

Keshavam Polytechnic in Animal Husbandry, Chhapli.
Self-Financed
(Provisionally Affiliated by Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar)
Idar - Valasana Road, At and Post: Chhapli. Ph.No.94267 28380, 6351734313

શૈક્ષણિક વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯માં પ્રવેશ મેળવવા અંગેની જાહેરાત

આથી જણાવવાનું કે અમારી સંસ્થાની શૈક્ષણિક વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ માટે નીચે જણાવેલ વિગતે ફી સીટ તથા મેનેજમેન્ટ કોટાની બેઠકો ભરવાની છે. જેમાં નીચે જણાવેલ લાયકતા ધરાવતા વિદ્યાર્થી ભાઈ-બહેનોએ સંસ્થામાં રૂબરૂ સંપર્ક કરી પ્રવેશ ફોર્મ ભરી દેવું. સરકાર પ્રવેશ યુનિવર્સિટીના નિયમોને આધીન રહી મેરીટના ધોરણે આપવામાં આવશે. પ્રવેશ ઈચ્છુક ઉમેદવારોએ તા.૧૮/૦૮/૨૦૧૮ સુધીમાં સંસ્થામાંથી પ્રવેશફોર્મ મેળવી રૂબરૂ જમા કરાવવાના રહેશે.

! માહિતી બેઠકોની વિગત :

ફી બેઠક	૦૩	કેટેગરી :- 01- SEBC 02- Genaral
મેનેજમેન્ટ કોટા બેઠકો	૧૨	તમામ કેટેગરી ભાઈઓ તથા બહેનોને પ્રવેશ મળવાપાત્ર રહેશે.

પ્રવેશ લાયકતા: કોઈપણ કેટેગરીના ધોરણ-૧૦ પાસ વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ પોતાના ઓરીજનલ તથા ડોસ્ક એટ ધોરણ-૧૦ની માર્કસીટ, ટ્રાયલ સર્ટિફિકેટ, એલ.સી., જ્ઞાતિનો દાખલો, કિમીલેયર સર્ટિફિકેટ અને પાસપોર્ટ સાઈઝના ચાર ફોટા ફરતે ફોર્મ સાથે આપવાના રહેશે.

I/C Principal
Dr.Rashmiika Desai
Keshavam Polytechnic in A.H., Chhapli.

ગુજરાતમાં નાઈજીરિયન ગૅંગ દ્વારા ઘુસાડાતુ ડ્રગ્સ CTM પાસેથી નાઈજીરિયન પાસેથી કોકેઈન પાવડર જપ્ત કરવામાં આવ્યો

એનસીબીના અધિકારીઓએ સીટીએમ વિસ્તારમાં એક લકઝરીમાંથી નાઈજીરિયન પાસેથી કોકેઈન પાવડર જપ્ત કર્યો છે. ઈન્ટરનેશનલ માર્કેટમાં ૨૭૦ આમ કોકેઈનની કિંમત રૂ.૧.૫૦ કરોડ થવા જાય છે. અમદાવાદ સુરત અને વડોદરામાં નાઈજીરિયન ગૅંગ સક્રિય થઈ છે અને સાત મહિનાથી મોટાપાયે નશીલા પદાર્થો ગુજરાતમાં રેલવે અને લકઝરી બસો મારફત ઘુસાડવામાં આવી રહ્યા છે. એક અંદાજ પ્રમાણે વિજિટર વિઝા પર ભારતમાં ફરવા આવતા નાઈજીરિયન નાગરિકો તેમની સિનક્રીકેટ મારફત દિલ્હી અને મુબઈમાં કોકેઈનનો સપ્લાય કરીને મોટાપાયે ડ્રગ્સનો કારોબાર કરી રહ્યા છે.

એનસીબીના ઝોનલ ડાયરેક્ટર હરિઓમ ગાંધીએ જણાવ્યું કે, વડોદરા અને અમદાવાદમાંથી નાઈજીરિયન નાગરિકોને અને કોકેઈન અને પ્રતિબંધિત પાવડર સાથે ઝડપીને જેલ હવાલે કરી દીધા છે તેમ છતાં દેશમાં કેટલાક લોકો નાઈજીરિયનની મદદથી ડ્રગ્સની ડેરાફેરી કરી રહ્યા છે તેમની શોધખોળ ચાલુ છે. સીટીએમ ચાર રસ્તા પાસે મુબઈથી આવતી એક કલકરી બસમાં શંકાસ્પદ નાઈજીરિયન આવી રહ્યો છે તેની ખાતરીના આધારે તેને ઝડપી લઈને પુછપરછ કરવા તેની પાસેથી ૨૭૦ આમ કોકેઈન મળી આવ્યું હતું. તે મુબઈથી અમદાવાદ વેચાણ માટે લાવ્યો હતો.

GUJARAT VIDYAPITH
Tender Notice No. - GV/3/2018-19
Gujarat Vidyapith is inviting the Quotation for Rate contract of Chemicals, Media, Plasticwares, Glassware, and Labwares. More details available on our Website - www.gujaratvidyapith.org
Last Date : 30/8/2018
11/08/2018 Registrar

Institute of Infrastructure Technology Research And Management (IITRAM)
(An Autonomous University established by Govt. of Gujarat)
Nr. Khokhra Circle, Maninagar (E), Ahmedabad-26
Phone : 079-6775488, 6775499
E-mail : office@iitram.ac.in
Website : www.iitram.ac.in

Walk-in-Interview (Adhoc Faculty - English)
Walk-in-Interview has been arranged for the adhoc faculty position in English for one semester at IITRAM on August 20, 2018. The details of procedure for application and eligibility criteria etc. are available on the website www.iitram.ac.in

- Registrar

જાહેર નોટીસ

ICICI Bank
ICICI Bank Limited

૨૭. ઓગસ્ટ : આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંક ટાવર, શક્તિ સર્વે પાસે, જૂના પારા રોડ, વોદરા-૩૮૦ ૦૦૭.
કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ : આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંક ટાવર, માત્રા-૫૩૩ કોર્પોરેશન, માલ્ટા (પૂર્વ) મુંબઈ-૪૦૦ ૦૧૧.
બ્રાંચ ઓફિસ : આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંક લીમિટેડ, ડેવોલોપર ચેમ્બર્સ, આરાદ સોસાયટી, નહેરુનગર, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૧૫.

આખી જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે શ્રી નમ્બર બોરોએ એક્ટ્રોમિન્ટ નં. LBA00000295323 હેઠળ ત્રીપીએચ ૦૨, ૧૩મો માળ, રીલેવેશન, નિત્યા યુનિવર્સિટીના પાછળ, છાલોડી માલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૧૫, નવરતન ખાતે આવેલ મિલકત માટે લોન સુવિધા મેળવેલ હતી. એક્ટ્રોમિન્ટની રકમ અને કંડીશન મુજબની કોલેક્ટરની રકમ મિલકતને મુકવવામાં લેવાયેલ નિષ્ક્રમ એલ છે.

એક લેણદારને ના. ૦૩-૦૮-૨૦૧૮ તથા ના. ૧૪-૦૮-૨૦૧૮ના પત્રો કરતા એ વાતની જાણ કરેલ છે કે પેમેન્ટીસ્ટ રેવલવર્સ ઓ. લી., જ-પા, સિઆ-૧, રાજ્યક ૩૩૫ પાછળ, મન પાર્ટી પ્લોટ પાસે, ખાંડદેવ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૧૮ અને ઉપરોક્ત મિલકતને એક્ટ્રોમિન્ટ રકમ કરેલ છે. આથી આપને વિનિત કરવાની છે આ જવાબદાર પ્રતિષ્ઠિત થવાના દિવસ-૩માં વિસ્તર સામેનો આ પ્રશ્નનું નિરાકરણ કરી લેવો.

વધુમાં જાણ કરવાની કે મિલકતને એક્ટ્રોમિન્ટ રકમ માટે બિલ્ડર કોઈ અન્ય એક્ટ્રોમિન્ટ કરે તો તેના માટે આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંક કોર્ટપર તરીકે જવાબદાર નથી.

તાંરિખ : ૧૦ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૮
સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ

સહી/-
અધિકૃત અધિકારી,
આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંક લિમિટેડ

યુપી-બિહારમાં યૌન શોષણની ઘટનાના પડઘા નારી અને ગૃહ-બાળ સંરક્ષણ ગૃહોમાં તપાસ માટે આદેશ

ઉત્તરપ્રદેશ અને બિહારમાં બાલિકા ગૃહોમાં યૌન શોષણની ઘટના સામે આવી છે ત્યારે મુખ્યમંત્રી કાર્યાલયે ગુજરાતના તમામ જિલ્લા કલેક્ટરોને નારી સંરક્ષણ ગૃહ અને બાળ સંરક્ષણ ગૃહોમાં સઘન તપાસ કરવાના આદેશ આપ્યા છે. બાળ સંરક્ષણ ગૃહ અને નારી સંરક્ષણ ગૃહમાં બાળકો અને મહિલાઓની સુરક્ષા બાબતે સમીક્ષા કરી રિપોર્ટ આપવા આદેશ કરાયો છે. ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ અને બિહારના બાલિકા ગૃહોમાં બાળાઓ સાથે યૌન શોષણની ઘટના સામે આવી છે. નિરાધાર બાળકોએ આશ્રય આપી તેમને સમાજની મુખ્ય ધારા સાથે ભેળવવાનું કામ કરવાનું હોય છે

તેની જગ્યાએ બાળકોએ યૌન શોષણ થયાની ઘટના બહાર આવતાં દેશભરમાં ખળભળાટ મચી જવા પામ્યો છે. આ કાંડને પગલે ગુજરાત સરકાર પણ હરકતમાં આવી છે. સુતો કહે છે કે, મુખ્યમંત્રી કાર્યાલય દ્વારા ગુજરાતના તમામ જિલ્લા કલેક્ટરોને નારી સંરક્ષણ ગૃહ અને બાળ સંરક્ષણ ગૃહોમાં સઘન તપાસ કરવાના આદેશ આપ્યા છે. બાળકો તેમજ મહિલાઓને નારી સંરક્ષણ ગૃહમાં કોઈ ફરિયાદ કે તકલીફ તો નથી, તેમની પજવણી તો નથી થતી ને તે સહિતની તપાસ કરવા માટે આદેશ આપ્યા છે. બાળ સંરક્ષણ ગૃહો અને નારી સંરક્ષણ ગૃહોમાં સુરક્ષાની તપાસ અંગેનો રિપોર્ટ સરકારને સુપરત કરવાનું કહેવામાં આવ્યું છે.

THE SANDESH LIMITED સંદેશ

REGD. OFFICE : "SANDESH BHAVAN", LAD SOCIETY ROAD, B/H. VASTRAPUR GAM, P.O. BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380 054.(GUJ.) (CIN - L22121GJ1943PLC000183)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(Rs. In Lacs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2018	June 30, 2017	March 31, 2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	12103.31	9778.49	37480.07	
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional items	2650.39	3612.70	12267.18	
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional items	2650.49	3643.28	12296.89	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax & Exceptional items	1719.57	2331.17	7972.11	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1719.57	2331.17	8001.51	
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	756.94	756.94	756.94	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous financial year)			65713.41	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised)	Basic	22.72	30.80	105.32
		Diluted	22.72	30.80	105.32

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sandesh.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
The Sandesh Limited

Parthiv F. Patel
(DIN: 00050211)
Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: August 10, 2018

EMAIL: INVESTORS@SANDESH.COM, CONTACT NO. (079) 4000 4000, 4000 4319, FAX NO. (079) 4000 4242, WEBSITE: WWW.SANDESH.COM

V MART
PRICE "LESS" FASHION

THE GREAT INDIAN FASHION SALE
શોવી સરતા 6 દિવસ

BUY ONE 11% OFF

On 2nd Piece
10 - 15 ઓગસ્ટ

50,000થી પણ વધારે પ્રોડક્ટ્સ પર ઓફર ઉપલબ્ધ. સ્ટોર ખુલવાનો સમય સવારે 8 વાગે
MEN'S WEAR • LADIES WEAR • KIDS WEAR • FOOTWEAR • HOME MART • LUGGAGE • ACCESSORIES

મહેસાણા : સ્ટેટ હાઈવે રોડ, શ્રી ગાયત્રી મંદિરની સામે • **જામનગર :** શ્રી આરાધના સોસાયટી, જોગર્ડ પાર્કની નજીક,
ગાંધીધામ : બેન્ક સર્કલ, આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંકની સામે • **વડોદરા :** અલકાપુરી, આર.સી.દવા રોડ, હોટેલ સુદર્શન પેલેસ
મોરબી : રાવપુર રોડ, આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ બેંકની નજીક • **અમદાવાદ :** લો ગાર્ડન કોર્નર, મેયરલા ડાંગલાની સામે.

10% Cashback on HDFC Bank Debit/Credit Cards holder.
*T.C. - On purchase of ₹500/- & above.
Apply - Max cashback ₹500/- per transaction.
Apply - Offer valid till 29th August 2018.

દિલ્હી સંદેશ પંચંગ દરિયાજી રાજ્યવાસ ગુજરાત મધ્ય પ્રદેશ ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ ગરમકાંઈ ઊંઘારખંડી બિહાર જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીર ઓડિશા પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ

www.vmart.co.in | ☎ +91 9027 0570 57 | 📧 customercare@vmart.co.in

Follow us on @ Vmart_Fashion | <https://www.facebook.com/vmartretail>

100% Cashback

PRICE "LESS" FASHION

* CANCEL OFFER VALID TILL STOCKS LAST | IN CASE OF ANY DISPUTE, V MART HAS THE RIGHT TO TAKE THE FINAL DECISION | SCHEME APPLICABLE ONLY ON APPARELS

Reliance Digital
PERSONALISING TECHNOLOGY

SHOP ANY ELECTRONICS AT MY JIO STORE

11થી 15મી ઓગસ્ટ

કેશબેક 10% મુખ્ય કાર્ડ્સ પર

હવે ખરીદી કરો RELIANCEDIGITAL.IN પર

BEST DEAL

RECONNECT LED TV
32 (81 cm) 3206N
Under exchange EMI of ₹1 974/-
₹10 990/-
2 YEARS WARRANTY

EXCLUSIVE SAMSUNG
253 L FROST FREE RT28N342358
₹23 690/-
Under exchange EMI of ₹1 974/-
10 YEARS COMPRESSOR WARRANTY
DIGITAL DISPLAY

iPhone
iPhone 6 (32GB)
₹21 999/-
Price After Cashback

BEST DEAL EXCLUSIVE HP-15
15BS611
• Intel Celeron Dual Core
• 4 GB RAM
• 1 TB Hard Drive
• Windows 10
₹23 499/-

OFFER
Extended Warranty package worth ₹16 105/- starting at ₹999/-
+ Itel Pro Bluetooth Headphone Black worth ₹2 499/-

વધારાના પ્રોડક્ટ્સ સાથે ₹1માં કોઈ પણ પ્રોડક્ટની પસંદગી કરો

FIND YOUR NEAREST STORE AT WWW.RELIANCEDIGITAL.IN | VISIT US AT: AHMEDABAD ONE MALL • ISCON MEGA MALL • PANCHVATI CROSS ROADS • GSRTC, 132 FT ROAD, RANIP • SHAHIBAUGH, RELIANCE MARKET.

Terms & Conditions Apply. General: Offers are on selected brands & models only. Product visuals are for representational purpose only. Valid till stocks last. Prices mentioned above are including all taxes. Offers cannot be clubbed. 10% Cashback on Leading Cards: Valid on select brands & models only till 15th August, 2018 on purchases made above ₹10,000/- Max cashback of ₹2,000/- per card account. The cashback varies from bank to bank & company to company. For detailed T&Cs, please contact us. Finance: EMI offer wherever applicable is at the sole discretion of the financing company. Tenure of EMI varies from company to company. Down Payment & Processing Fees as applicable. 0% Interest available on paper finance only on select models. All disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of the courts in Mumbai only. For detailed T&Cs, please contact store.

[RULE 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the DENA BANK under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a demand notice dated 28.08.2017 calling upon the (1) **Smt.Meenaben Prakashbhai Nayak**, W/o Sh.Prakashbhai Madhavai Nayak, Residence: 2/184, Chankyapuri Ghatlodiya, Near Bridge, Ahmedabad-380061 (2) **Sh.Prakashbhai Madhavai Nayak**, Residence: 2/184, Chankyapuri Ghatlodiya Near Bridge, Ahmedabad-380061 (3) **Sh.Niraj Jasvantlal Shah**, (Guarantor), Residence: B/504 Shubh Apartment, Near Shukan Apartment-II, Chandlodiya, Ahmedabad-380061 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 12,84,241/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Forty One Only)** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on this 07th Day of August, of the year 2018. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the DENA BANK for an amount **Rs. 11,97,741/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One Only)** as on 06.08.2018, interest thereon and other legal Charges.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 Immovable Property: - Mortgage of immovable Residential Property having Row House No. 12, total admeasuring area **97.41 Sq. Mtrs.** (Super Built up), situated in the scheme known as "**Karan Heritage**" on the land bearing survey no.465, at Mouje Village Chhatral, Taluka: Kalol, District: Gandhinagar in the Registration District & Sub District Kalol.


Date: 07/08/2018 **Authorized Officer**
 Place: Ahmedabad **Dena Bank, Sola Road Branch**


BAL PHARMA LIMITED
 Regd Office : 21&22, Bommasandra Industrial Complex, Bangalore - 560 099.
 Phone: 41379500, Fax: 22354057, email: investor@balpharma.com CIN: L5110KA1987PLC008368
Un-Audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018.

Particulars	Rs. in lakhs			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Un-audited	Year Ended 31.03.2018 Audited
Total income from operations.	5350.14	5767.53	4621.07	21148.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/(Before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.20	268.95	99.52	845.46
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	125.20	268.95	99.52	845.46
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	233.51	147.09	71.12	593.83
Total comprehensive income for the period	233.51	156.65	58.24	564.74
Equity share capital	1417.24	1417.24	1417.24	1417.24
Reserves	--	--	--	--
Earnings per share of Rs.10 each for continuing and discontinuing activities.				
Basic	1.65	1.11	0.50	3.98
Diluted	1.65	1.11	0.50	3.98

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI(LORD) Regulations, 2015. The unabridged version of the standalone financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges and also on our website i.e www.balpharma.com.

By the order of the Board of Directors
 For Bal Pharma Ltd
 Sd/-
 Shailesh Siroya
 Managing Director
 Date: 10-08-2018
 Place: Bangalore


Haldyn Glass Limited
 (CIN No.L51909G1991PLC015522)
 Registered Office: Village Gavasad, Taluka Padra, Dist. Vadodra - Gujarat - 391 430
 Tel: 02662242339, Fax: 02662 245081, E-mail: baroda@haldyn.com, Web: www.haldynglass.com
Statement Of Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June 2018 (₹ In lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Income From Operations	4,673.83	4,457.09	4,284.47	16,903.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	210.89	62.57	153.02	717.56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	248.01	198.09	97.83	647.22
4	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	268.09	218.19	79.30	670.24
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each, fully paid)	537.52	537.52	537.52	537.52
6	Earnings per share (*Not Annualised) (Face Value of Rs.1 each, fully paid)				
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	*0.46	*0.37	*0.18	1.20
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	*0.46	*0.37	*0.18	1.20

Notes:
 1. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on August 10, 2018.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CF/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.haldynglass.com.
 Mumbai : August 10, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 T.N. SHETTY
 Managing Director


HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LTD.
 CIN: L74999HR1985PLC019905
 Regd. Office: 72-77, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Hansi Road, Jind-126102 (Haryana)
 Tel: +91-01681-226645, Fax: +91-01681-225101
 E-mail: info@leatherchem.com; Website: www.leatherchem.com
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2018

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			Year ended
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	936.93	950.47	998.09	3639.43
II	Other Income	37.36	35.03	34.55	108.14
	Total Income (I+II)	974.29	985.50	1032.64	3747.57
III	Expenses				
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	606.35	685.75	627.79	2461.92
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock trade	79.19	-27.27	5.74	-2.33
(c)	Excise Duty Expense	0.00	0.00	82.53	82.42
(d)	Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(e)	Employee benefits expense	95.24	74.68	87.59	340.16
(f)	Finance Cost	1.48	3.19	1.22	11.76
(g)	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	21.00	21.20	22.00	87.20
(h)	Other expenses	131.95	164.02	144.11	545.51
	Total Expenses III (a to h)	935.21	921.57	970.98	3526.65
IV	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (I+II-III)	39.08	63.93	61.66	220.92
V	Exceptional Items	156.54	0.00	0.00	0.00
VI	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (IV-V)	-117.46	63.93	61.66	220.92
VII	Tax expense				
(1)	Current tax	10.00	10.20	15.00	50.20
(2)	Deferred Tax	0.00	-2.07	0.00	-2.07
VIII	Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (VI-VII)	-127.46	55.80	46.66	172.79
IX	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
X	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period	-127.46	55.80	46.66	172.79
XI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares ₹10/- each)	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84
XII	Earnings per equity share in ₹				
(1)	Basic	-2.60	1.14	0.95	3.52
(2)	Diluted	-2.60	1.14	0.95	3.52

The Government of India has implemented Goods and Service Tax ("GST") from 1st July 2017 replacing excise duty, service tax and other indirect taxes. As per Ind AS 18, the revenue for the quarter ended 30th September 2017, is reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue the company would be as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
Revenue from operations	936.93	950.47	915.56	3,557.00

NOTES
 1. The unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th August 2018.
 2. The statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the accounts for quarter ended 30th June 2018.
 3. The above results pertain to the Leather Finishing Chemicals manufacturing segment which is the only business segment of the Company in terms of IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment".
 4. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 5. Exceptional Item is loss due to fire on 17.06.2018 which include loss of Raw Material & Packing Material Amounting to Rs. 91.04 Lakh and damage to building, machinery and fixture amounting to Rs. 65.50 Lakh. For which claim was lodged with the insurance company.
 FOR HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LIMITED
 PANKAJ JAIN
 (Managing Director)
 Place: Gurugram
 Date: 09.08.2018


Fergusson Road Branch : 1201, C/A Shivajinagar, Pune - 411004. Ph : 020-25532073, 25532957, 25538159 Email: FergussonRd.Pune@bankofindia.co.in
POSSESSION NOTICE (Physical)

Whereas, the undersigned being Authorised Officer of the Bank of India, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand Notice dated 01/01/2018 calling upon the Borrower **Mr. Rohit Maruti Chaskar** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 23,07,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Seven Thousand Only) + unapplied interest** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower **Mr. Rohit Maruti Chaskar** and the public general that the undersigned has taken **Physical Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this **9th day of August 2018.**

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India for an amount of **Rs. 23,07,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Seven Thousand Only) + unapplied interest thereon.**

Description of the Immovable Property
 All that piece and parcel of residential flat No. 202 situated in Namo Heights on 2nd floor having admeasuring area 449.76 sq.ft. carpet area and constructed corresponding: S. No. 38/1, Narhegaon, Tal. Havelli, Dist. Pune, City Pune-411051 and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Havelli and within the local limits of Pune Municipal Corporation, Pune and **Bounded** as 1) On or towards **East**: By Bharat Solanki, 2) On or towards **West**: By Mr. Chavan, 3) On or towards **North**: By Mr. Raja Gauda, 4) On or towards **South**: By Mr. Dashrath Bhumkar.
 Date: 09/08/2018 **Authorised Officer, Bank of India**
 Place : Pune



SELLWIN TRADERS LTD.
 CIN : L51909WB1980PLC030318
 Regd. Office : City Centre, 19, Synagogue Street, Old Wing, 3rd Floor, Room No. 326, Kolkata 700001, (W.B.), India. Telephone : 033 2622 2007. E-mail : sellwin_1980@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.sellwinindia.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018. (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended March 31, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	0.000	15.000	0.000	15.000
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-4.910	10.570	-5.203	2.319
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-4.910	10.570	-5.203	2.319
Equity Share Capital	820.000	820.000	820.000	820.000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	192.872
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.060	0.129	-0.063	0.028
Diluted:	-0.060	0.129	-0.063	0.028
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.060	0.129	-0.063	0.028
Diluted:	-0.060	0.129	-0.063	0.028

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2018 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
 Company's website : <http://sellwinindia.com/invt.html>
 BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes :
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2018.
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Sellwin Traders Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
 Sellwin Traders Limited
 Sd/-
 Navin Chandra Sharma
 DIN : 00081104
 Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 10th August 2018


TCFC FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN : L65990MH1990PLC057923
 Registered Office: 501-502, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-Mar-18 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-17 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-18 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
	Revenue from operations	2,263.07	1,594.73	2,371.31	6,954.01
	Total Income from Operations	2,263.07	1,594.73	2,371.31	6,954.01
2	Expenses				
(a)	Purchase of Shares and Securities	2,238.32	1,514.93	2,342.43	6,689.06
(b)	(Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade	(140.56)	(68.31)	(131.56)	(350.88)
(c)	Employee benefits expense	16.02	14.28	15.41	61.45
(d)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.86	0.90	0.82	3.41
(e)	Other expenses	7.52	20.04	10.28	52.09
	Total expenses	2,122.16	1,481.84	2,237.38	6,455.13
3	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	140.91	112.89	133.93	498.88
4	Extraordinary items				
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	140.91	112.89	133.93	498.88
6	Tax expense				
	Provision for Taxation	41.10	0.38	39.64	110.91
	Provision for Deferred Tax				
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (5-6)	99.81	112.51	94.29	387.97
	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/-) Reserves Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				1,048.21 6,971.95
8	Earnings per equity share:				
(1)	Basic	0.95	1.07	0.90	3.70
(2)	Diluted	0.95	1.07	0.90	3.70

Notes:
 1. As the company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz "Investments", the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standards (AS-17) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
 2. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 9th August, 2018.
 3. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
 For TCFC Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Venkatesh Kamath
 Executive Director & CFO
 (DIN: 00042866)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 9th August, 2018


KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED
 Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019
 Ph: 91-20-66142049 | Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 | Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com
 Website: www.kineticindia.com | CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2018 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on 30th June, 2018	Quarter ended on 30th June, 2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	2571	2523
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(318)	(215)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(318)	(215)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(318)	(215)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(318)	(215)
6	Equity Share Capital	1771	1673
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of 10 each) Basic and Diluted EPS before & after extraordinary items		
	Basic:	(1.80)	(1.29)
	Diluted:	(1.80)	(1.29)

Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 30th June, 2018 was Rs. (845.62)_Lakhs.
 Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/twelve months Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com
 2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote is available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com
 3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 For Kinetic Engineering Limited
 Sd/-
 Ajinkya Firodia
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00032204
 Date : 10th August 2018
 Place : Pune


THE SANDESH LIMITED **સંદેશ**
 REGD. OFFICE : "SANDESH BHAVAN", LAD SOCIETY ROAD, B/H. VASTRAPUR GAM, P.O. BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380 054.(GUJ.) (CIN - L22121GJ1943